#### 502365859 05/30/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sergey BURKATOVSKIY	05/04/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAME STREAM LTD
Street Address:	23 Libavo-Romenskaya Street
Internal Address:	Building 9, Office 10
City:	Minsk
State/Country:	BELARUS
Postal Code:	222028

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29455188

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ygraham@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007929.00047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross A. Dannenberg
Signature:	/Ross Dannenberg/
Date:	05/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inv-to-Comp ASMT#page1.tif source=Inv-to-Comp ASMT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0549 :H \$40.00 294

#### ASSIGNMENT

				3.33																																	
×.																																					

	0.11100	*******	(3 ) (B) (S) (C)	10000		( N. V.	4777		£.XT.	- 41	W.N	OR:	\$ 11(0)	wby.
ambox	130 H	d regu	est Al	988 (A	111 X	icent	repres	entati	×23.	of Bi	101101	À	Witt	mir.
UD.	1100	1316.5	street 1	<b>\\\</b> \		200,	Waasi	03300	w	2000	(5.40	\$} <u>.</u>	W#X	200
388900	aled w	riiis ote	stance.	20000	(r :::X	897, K	1888	i her	in ()	(((())	www	(X).	\$. \$.	
No. 2	9/45	5,188	8	🐼 Ma	ıy 1	7, 2	013;	Sins A	œ.	CAT	(ON)	× ( ).	8 8	(4 i.)
Numb	er and	filmes	iate. v	hen ki	www.									
was fi	led on			200	d was	233233	U.S. 3	ner i al	No.					
is files														

and WHILKEAN

GAME STREAM LTD (Belanus UNP: 190664298) 23 Libero-Romenskara Street Building 9, Office 10 Minsk 27078 Bulanus

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all countries of the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSKINEL, as successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, tille and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all Latters Pincot which may be grained therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all devictions recisions, continuations and extensions thereof.

And I coverent that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein usegoed, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict berevigt.

And I further coverent and agree that I will without under delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be recessary to perfect the origins and application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and Lagree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements and LETTERS PATENT, to leadly in any legal proceedings to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to altain and anti-occurrent in any anti-occurrent in any and application, inventions and improvements in any anti-occurrences of the countries, all at the expense however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0550 And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LEFTERS PATENT in any and all commission for LEFTERS patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEE any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, becoming and improvements for their sole use, to the first and of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT.

Date (1/27)

lavouter

Surger BURKATOVSKIY

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 05/30/2013